REPORT NO. PN-1-191231-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/31/2019 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ( N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000094247 Renewal of FM WRFS 190442 Main 105.1 ROCKFORD, AL Marble City Media LLC  12/30/2019 Received
License
Amendment

0000094255 Renewal of FM WRAZ- 61646 Main 106.3 KEY LARGO, FL SOUTH 12/30/2019 Received
License FM BROADCASTING
Amendment SYSTEM, INC.

0000094021 Minor FX W275CQ 200817 102.9 BANGOR, ME PORT 12/27/2019 Received
Modification BROADCASTING, LLC
Amendment

0000094216 Minor FM WILN 4125 Main 105.9 PANAMA CITY, MAGIC 12/27/2019  Accepted
Modification FL BROADCASTING I, For Filing

LLC

0000094254 Renewal of AM WLQY 23609 Main 1320.0 HOLLYWOOD, ENTRAVISION 12/30/2019 Received
License FL HOLDINGS, LLC
Amendment

0000094181 Renewal of AM WLQH 72200 Main 940.0 CHIEFLAND, FL SUNCOAST RADIO, 12/27/2019 Received
License INC.
Amendment

0000094153 License To LPD KVTU-LD 130176 Main 3 AGOURA HILLS, DTV AMERICA 12/27/2019  Accepted
Cover CA CORPORATION For Filing
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News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000094218 Minor FX W267BP 142147 101.3 PLEASANTVILLE Enrico S. Brancadora 12/27/2019  Accepted
Modification , NJ For Filing
0000094253 Renewal of FM WNUE- 46969 Main 98.1 DELTONA, FL ENTRAVISION 12/30/2019 Received
License FM HOLDINGS, LLC
Amendment
BPH- Minor FM KISN 24172 Main 96.7 BELGRADE, MT TOWNSQUARE 12/27/2019 Received
20190814ABI  Modification MEDIA BOZEMAN
Amendment LICENSE, LLC
0000094261 Minor FM KSFR 67340 Main 101.1 WHITE ROCK, SANTA FE 12/30/2019  Accepted
Modification NM COMMUNITY For Filing
COLLEGE
0000088628 Minor FX W267DD 202070 101.3 SABANA, PR Aurio A Matos Barreto 12/30/2019 Received
Modification
Amendment
0000094201 Renewal of FM WMUV 48243 Main 100.7 BRUNSWICK, CHESAPEAKE- 12/27/2019 Received
License GA PORTSMOUTH
Amendment BROADCASTING
CORPORATION
0000094161 License To FX K287CF 202482 105.3 BROOKINGS, EUREKA 12/27/2019  Accepted
Cover OR BROADCASTING For Filing
CO., INC.
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News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000094260 Minor FX W228DM 140887 93.5 MANSFIELD, PA°  SOUTHERN BELLE, 12/30/2019  Accepted
Modification LLC For Filing
0000090177 Displacement  LPD W42EM- 188748 34 MOUNT DTV America 12/27/2019 Received
Amendment D VERNON, IL Corporation
0000094199 Renewal of FM WATY 83543 Main 91.3 FOLKSTON, GA DELMARVA 12/27/2019 Received
License EDUCATIONAL
Amendment ASSOCIATION
0000094245 Renewal of AM WYEA 70638 Main 1290.0 SYLACAUGA, AL  Marble City Media LLC  12/30/2019 Received
License
Amendment
0000094173 Renewal of AM WLTG 27694 Main 1430.0 PANAMA CITY, HOUR GROUP 12/27/2019 Received
License FL BROADCASTING,
Amendment INC.
0000094164 License To FX W228EH 202322 93.5 LAKEWOOD TOWNSQUARE 12/27/2019  Accepted
Cover TOWNSHIP, NJ MEDIA MONMOUTH- For Filing
OCEAN LICENSE,
LLC
0000094179 Renewal of AM WEZZ 40900 Main 920.0 BRANTLEY, AL BRANTLEY 12/27/2019 Received
License BROADCAST
Amendment ASSOCIATES, LLC

Page 3 of 8



File Number

0000094154

0000094221

0000094176

0000094220

0000094251

0000094222

0000094229

REPORT NO. PN-1-191231-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/31/2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Service

FM

FM

AM

FL

AM

FM

FM

Call Sign

WFLM

WAEG

wzCcC

WZCL-

LP

WSGN

WAKB

WQEM

Facility ID  Station Type

42065

31941

73408

192255

60762

31942

41641

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

104.5

92.3

1240.0

98.1

1050.0

100.9

1015

City, State

WHITE CITY, FL

EVANS, GA

CROSS CITY, FL

CABO ROJO-

MAYAGUEZ, PR

ALEXANDER
CITY, AL

HEPHZIBAH, GA

COLUMBIANA,

AL

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

MIDWAY
BROADCASTING
COMPANY

PERRY
BROADCASTING OF
AUGUSTA, INC.

SUNCOAST RADIO,

INC.

CLUBRADIO PR
COMMUNITY INC.

Marble City Media LLC

PERRY
BROADCASTING OF
AUGUSTA, INC.

GLEN IRIS BAPTIST
SCHOOL

Status Date

12/27/2019

12/27/2019

12/27/2019

12/27/2019

12/30/2019

12/27/2019

12/27/2019

Status

Received

Received

Received

Received

Received

Received

Received
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File Number

BPH-

20190814ABJ

0000094224

0000094157

0000094223

0000094259

0000094225

0000094226

REPORT NO. PN-1-191231-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/31/2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Minor
Modification
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Extension of
CP

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Service

FM

AM

AM

FM

DTV

FM

FL

Call Sign
KMMS-

FM

WTHB

WJINJ

WFXA-
FM

WWL-TV

WTHB-
FM

WZFE-
LP

Facility ID  Station Type

24171

15843

29736

15848

74192

15849

194188

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

95.1

1550.0

1320.0

103.1

36

96.9

97.9

City, State

BOZEMAN, MT

AUGUSTA, GA

JACKSONVILLE,

FL

AUGUSTA, GA

NEW ORLEANS,
LA

WRENS, GA

MOCA, PR

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

TOWNSQUARE
MEDIA BOZEMAN
LICENSE, LLC

PERRY
BROADCASTING OF
AUGUSTA, INC.

NEW COVENANT
MINISTRIES, INC.

PERRY
BROADCASTING OF
AUGUSTA, INC.

WWL-TV, INC.

PERRY
BROADCASTING OF
AUGUSTA, INC.

CONCILIO DE
IGLESIAS RIOS DE
VIDA, INC.

Status Date  Status
12/27/2019 Received
12/27/2019 Received
12/27/2019 Received
12/27/2019 Received
12/30/2019 Accepted
For Filing
12/27/2019 Received
12/27/2019 Received
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PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000094250 Renewal of FM WAUE 198812 Main 100.3 WAVERLY, AL Marble City Media LLC ~ 12/30/2019 Received
License
Amendment

0000094258 Extension of DTV WUPL 13938 Main 17 SLIDELL, LA BELO TV, INC. 12/30/2019  Accepted
CP For Filing

0000094257 Minor LPT K36AE-D 11283 Main 36 CLARKDALE, AZ NW 12/30/2019  Accepted
Modification COMMUNICATIONS For Filing

OF PHOENIX, INC.

0000094212 Renewal of FM WCDG 172359 Main 88.7 DAHLONEGA, SILVER DOVE 12/27/2019  Accepted

License GA BROADCASTING, For Filing
INC.

0000094022 Minor FX W241CP 200815 96.1 BANGOR, ME PORT 12/27/2019 Received
Modification BROADCASTING, LLC
Amendment

0000094240 Minor FX K256BV 156240 99.1 HOPLAND, CA ONE MINISTRIES, 12/30/2019  Accepted
Modification INC For Filing

0000094178 Renewal of AM WWTM 54328 Main 1400.0 DECATUR, AL BRANTLEY 12/27/2019 Received
License BROADCAST
Amendment ASSOCIATES, LLC

0000094248 Renewal of FM WFXO 704 Main 98.3 STEWARTVILLE  Marble City Media LLC ~ 12/30/2019 Received
License , AL
Amendment
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File Number

0000093924

0000094159

0000094205

0000094151

0000094230

0000094256

0000094171

REPORT NO. PN-1-191231-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/31/2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

License To
Cover
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Minor

Modification

Minor
Modification

Service

FX

AM

FM

FL

Call Sign

W243ED

WYTH

KXLB

KWVH-
LP

Facility ID  Station Type

200356

9884

30566

192509

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

96.5

1250.0

100.7

94.3

Comment #1 Requests waiver pursuant to 73.807(e)(1) with respect to KAMX.

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Renewal of
License
Amendment

FM

FM

FM

WGIB

WMFM

WLFE

24256

14665

76516

Main

Main

Main

91.9

107.9

90.9

City, State

RICE LAKE, WI

MADISON, GA

CHURCHILL, MT

WIMBERLEY, TX

BIRMINGHAM,
AL

KEY WEST, FL

CUTLER BAY, FL

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

TKC, INC.

Debra G. Baker

TOWNSQUARE
MEDIA BOZEMAN
LICENSE, LLC

WIMBERLEY VALLEY
RADIO

GLEN IRIS BAPTIST
SCHOOL

SOUTH
BROADCASTING
SYSTEM, INC.

CALVARY CHAPEL
OF KENDALL, INC.

Status Date  Status
12/27/2019 Received
12/27/2019 Received
12/27/2019 Accepted
For Filing
12/27/2019 Accepted
For Filing
12/27/2019 Received
12/30/2019 Received
12/27/2019 Received
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