

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000094247	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WRFS	190442	Main	105.1	ROCKFORD, AL	Marble City Media LLC	12/30/2019	Received
0000094255	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WRAZ- FM	61646	Main	106.3	KEY LARGO, FL	SOUTH BROADCASTING SYSTEM, INC.	12/30/2019	Received
0000094021	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	W275CQ	200817		102.9	BANGOR, ME	PORT BROADCASTING, LLC	12/27/2019	Received
0000094216	Minor Modification	FM	WILN	4125	Main	105.9	PANAMA CITY, FL	MAGIC BROADCASTING II, LLC	12/27/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094254	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WLQY	23609	Main	1320.0	HOLLYWOOD, FL	ENTRAVISION HOLDINGS, LLC	12/30/2019	Received
0000094181	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WLQH	72200	Main	940.0	CHIEFLAND, FL	SUNCOAST RADIO, INC.	12/27/2019	Received
0000094153	License To Cover	LPD	KVTU-LD	130176	Main	3	AGOURA HILLS, CA	DTV AMERICA CORPORATION	12/27/2019	Accepted For Filing



PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000094218	Minor Modification	FX	W267BP	142147		101.3	PLEASANTVILLE , NJ	Enrico S. Brancadora	12/27/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094253	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WNUE- FM	46969	Main	98.1	DELTONA, FL	ENTRAVISION HOLDINGS, LLC	12/30/2019	Received
BPH- 20190814ABI	Minor Modification Amendment	FM	KISN	24172	Main	96.7	BELGRADE, MT	TOWNSQUARE MEDIA BOZEMAN LICENSE, LLC	12/27/2019	Received
0000094261	Minor Modification	FM	KSFR	67340	Main	101.1	WHITE ROCK, NM	SANTA FE COMMUNITY COLLEGE	12/30/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000088628	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	W267DD	202070		101.3	SABANA, PR	Aurio A Matos Barreto	12/30/2019	Received
0000094201	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WMUV	48243	Main	100.7	BRUNSWICK, GA	CHESAPEAKE- PORTSMOUTH BROADCASTING CORPORATION	12/27/2019	Received
0000094161	License To Cover	FX	K287CF	202482		105.3	BROOKINGS, OR	EUREKA BROADCASTING CO., INC.	12/27/2019	Accepted For Filing



PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000094260	Minor Modification	FX	W228DM	140887		93.5	MANSFIELD, PA	SOUTHERN BELLE, LLC	12/30/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090177	Displacement Amendment	LPD	W42EM- D	188748		34	MOUNT VERNON, IL	DTV America Corporation	12/27/2019	Received
0000094199	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WATY	83543	Main	91.3	FOLKSTON, GA	DELMARVA EDUCATIONAL ASSOCIATION	12/27/2019	Received
0000094245	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WYEA	70638	Main	1290.0	SYLACAUGA, AL	Marble City Media LLC	12/30/2019	Received
0000094173	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WLTG	27694	Main	1430.0	PANAMA CITY, FL	HOUR GROUP BROADCASTING, INC.	12/27/2019	Received
0000094164	License To Cover	FX	W228EH	202322		93.5	LAKEWOOD TOWNSHIP, NJ	TOWNSQUARE MEDIA MONMOUTH- OCEAN LICENSE, LLC	12/27/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094179	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WEZZ	40900	Main	920.0	BRANTLEY, AL	BRANTLEY BROADCAST ASSOCIATES, LLC	12/27/2019	Received



PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000094154	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WFLM	42065	Main	104.5	WHITE CITY, FL	MIDWAY BROADCASTING COMPANY	12/27/2019	Received
0000094221	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WAEG	31941	Main	92.3	EVANS, GA	PERRY BROADCASTING OF AUGUSTA, INC.	12/27/2019	Received
0000094176	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WZCC	73408	Main	1240.0	CROSS CITY, FL	SUNCOAST RADIO, INC.	12/27/2019	Received
0000094220	Renewal of License Amendment	FL	WZCL- LP	192255		98.1	CABO ROJO- MAYAGUEZ, PR	CLUBRADIO PR COMMUNITY INC.	12/27/2019	Received
0000094251	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WSGN	60762	Main	1050.0	ALEXANDER CITY, AL	Marble City Media LLC	12/30/2019	Received
0000094222	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WAKB	31942	Main	100.9	HEPHZIBAH, GA	PERRY BROADCASTING OF AUGUSTA, INC.	12/27/2019	Received
0000094229	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WQEM	41641	Main	101.5	COLUMBIANA, AL	GLEN IRIS BAPTIST SCHOOL	12/27/2019	Received



PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
BPH- 20190814ABJ	Minor Modification Amendment	FM	KMMS- FM	24171	Main	95.1	BOZEMAN, MT	TOWNSQUARE MEDIA BOZEMAN LICENSE, LLC	12/27/2019	Received
0000094224	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WTHB	15843	Main	1550.0	AUGUSTA, GA	PERRY BROADCASTING OF AUGUSTA, INC.	12/27/2019	Received
0000094157	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WJNJ	29736	Main	1320.0	JACKSONVILLE, FL	NEW COVENANT MINISTRIES, INC.	12/27/2019	Received
0000094223	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WFXA- FM	15848	Main	103.1	AUGUSTA, GA	PERRY BROADCASTING OF AUGUSTA, INC.	12/27/2019	Received
0000094259	Extension of CP	DTV	WWL-TV	74192	Main	36	NEW ORLEANS, LA	WWL-TV, INC.	12/30/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094225	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WTHB- FM	15849	Main	96.9	WRENS, GA	PERRY BROADCASTING OF AUGUSTA, INC.	12/27/2019	Received
0000094226	Renewal of License Amendment	FL	WZFE- LP	194188		97.9	MOCA, PR	CONCILIO DE IGLESIAS RIOS DE VIDA, INC.	12/27/2019	Received



PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000094250	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WAUE	198812	Main	100.3	WAVERLY, AL	Marble City Media LLC	12/30/2019	Received
0000094258	Extension of CP	DTV	WUPL	13938	Main	17	SLIDELL, LA	BELO TV, INC.	12/30/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094257	Minor Modification	LPT	K36AE-D	11283	Main	36	CLARKDALE, AZ	NW COMMUNICATIONS OF PHOENIX, INC.	12/30/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094212	Renewal of License	FM	WCDG	172359	Main	88.7	DAHLONEGA, GA	SILVER DOVE BROADCASTING, INC.	12/27/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094022	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	W241CP	200815		96.1	BANGOR, ME	PORT BROADCASTING, LLC	12/27/2019	Received
0000094240	Minor Modification	FX	K256BV	156240		99.1	HOPLAND, CA	ONE MINISTRIES, INC	12/30/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094178	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WWTM	54328	Main	1400.0	DECATUR, AL	BRANTLEY BROADCAST ASSOCIATES, LLC	12/27/2019	Received
0000094248	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WFXO	704	Main	98.3	STEWARTVILLE , AL	Marble City Media LLC	12/30/2019	Received



PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000093924	License To Cover Amendment	FX	W243ED	200356		96.5	RICE LAKE, WI	TKC, INC.	12/27/2019	Received
0000094159	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WYTH	9884	Main	1250.0	MADISON, GA	Debra G. Baker	12/27/2019	Received
0000094205	Minor Modification	FM	KXLB	30566	Main	100.7	CHURCHILL, MT	TOWNSQUARE MEDIA BOZEMAN LICENSE, LLC	12/27/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000094151	Minor Modification	FL	KWVH- LP	192509	Main	94.3	WIMBERLEY, TX	WIMBERLEY VALLEY RADIO	12/27/2019	Accepted For Filing
	Comment #1 F	Requests wa	aiver pursuan	t to 73.807(e)	(1) with respect t	o KAMX.				
0000094230	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WGIB	24256	Main	91.9	BIRMINGHAM, AL	GLEN IRIS BAPTIST SCHOOL	12/27/2019	Received
0000094256	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WMFM	14665	Main	107.9	KEY WEST, FL	SOUTH BROADCASTING SYSTEM, INC.	12/30/2019	Received
0000094171	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WLFE	76516	Main	90.9	CUTLER BAY, FL	CALVARY CHAPEL OF KENDALL, INC.	12/27/2019	Received